List by Channel
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11-4
13-1
13-2

13-3
13-4
17-1
17-2
17-3
23-1

39-1

51-1

51-5
51-7
51-11
51-13

WOI ABC (HD)
WOI-DT2 Laff
WOI-DT3 Grit

WOI-DT4 Cozi TV
KCCI CBS (HD)

KCCI-DT2 MeTV

KCCI-DT3
MyNet/Heroes & Icons
KDIN (IPTV PBS) (HD)
KDIN-DT2 (IPTV ) PBS
KIDS HD (HD)
KDIN-DT3 (IPTV PBS)
WORLD

KDIN-DT4 (IPTV PBS)
Create

WHO NBC (HD)
WHO-DT2 lowa’'s
Weather Channel
WHO-DT3 Antenna TV
WHO-DT4 This TV
KDSM FOX (HD)
KDSM-DT2 COMET
KDSM-DT3 Charge!
KCWI CW (HD)

KFPX ION Television
HD (HD)

Hallmark Channel
Freeform

Comedy Central

Discovery Channel
FOX News

51-17
51-19
51-21

51-25

52-1

52-5

52-7
52-9
52-11

52-13

52-15
52-17
52-19

52-21
52-23
53-1
53-3
53-5
53-7

53-9

53-11

53-13
53-15
53-17
53-19

RFD-TV
TLC
WE tv

Big Ten Network
FX
E!

NBC Sports Network
FS1

Univision

BET

Bravo
CNBC
Animal Planet

USA Network
Travel Channel
CNN

HLN

Cartoon Network
TBS

TNT

Paramount Network

TV Land
CMT

MTV
Nickelodeon

53-21
53-23
54-1

54-3

54-5

54-7

54-11
54-13
54-15

54-17

54-21
54-23
54-25

60-22
66-5

66-11
66-13
66-15
66-17

66-25

66-29

68-2
68-8
68-10
77-1

MSNBC
truTV
Food Network

HGTV
Disney Junior
Disney Channel

A&E
History
VH1

Lifetime

Syfy
AMC
WGN America

MC22 HD (HD)

ESPN

UniMAS

ESPN2

FOX Sports Midwest
The Weather Channel

Lifetime Movies

FOX Sports Midwest
Plus

Cyclones.tv

BTN Overflow 1
BTN Overflow 2
QVC (HD)

79-2
79-4
79-6

79-8

79-10

79-12

79-22
79-44
79-88

80-7

83-5
83-6
85-2

85-3
85-5
85-9
85-13
85-15
85-17

85-21

85-23

86-6
96-99
121-12
125-6

WHO (NBC 13) Des
Moines

KFPX (ION 39) Newton
KCCI (CBS 8) Des
Moines

WOI (ABC 5) Des
Moines

KDSM (FOX 17) Des
Moines

KCWI (CW 23) Des
Moines

KDIN (IPTV PBS) Des
Moines

MC22

KDMI TCT
KCWI-DT4 Quest

KCWI-DT2 Escape
KCWI-DT3 Bounce TV
QvC

C-SPAN
TBN

EVINE Live
C-SPAN 3
INSP
EWTN

C-SPAN 2

HSN

KDSM-DT4 TBD
Telemundo
Educational Access
KCRG-9 ABC



Alphabetical List
A&E

AMC

Animal Planet
BET
Big Ten Network

Bravo
BTN Overflow 1

BTN Overflow 2

Cartoon Network
CMT

CNBC

CNN

Comedy Central
C-SPAN 2

C-SPAN 3
C-SPAN

Cyclones.tv

Discovery Channel

Disney Channel
Disney Junior

E!

Educational Access

ESPN
ESPN2

EVINE Live

54-11

54-23

52-19

52-13

51-25

52-15

68-8

68-10

53-5

53-15

52-17

53-1

51-7

85-21

85-13

85-3

68-2

51-11

54-7

54-5

52-5

121-12

66-5

66-13

85-9

EWTN

Food Network

FOX News

FOX Sports Midwest Plus
FOX Sports Midwest
Freeform

FS1

FX

Hallmark Channel
HGTV

History

HLN

HSN
INSP

KCCI (CBS 8) Des Moines

KCCI CBS (HD)
KCCI-DT2 MeTV

KCCI-DT3 MyNet/Heroes &
Icons

KCRG-9 ABC

KCWI (CW 23) Des Moines
KCWI CW (HD)
KCWI-DT2 Escape

KCWI-DT3 Bounce TV
KCWI-DT4 Quest

KDIN (IPTV PBS) (HD)

85-17

54-1

51-13

66-29

66-15

51-5

52-9

52-1

51-1

54-3

54-13

53-3

85-23
85-15

79-6

8-1

125-6

79-12

23-1

83-5

83-6

80-7

111

KDIN (IPTV PBS) Des Moines

KDIN-DT2 (IPTV ) PBS KIDS

HD (HD)

KDIN-DT3 (IPTV PBS) WORLD

KDIN-DT4 (IPTV PBS) Create

KDMI TCT

KDSM (FOX 17) Des Moines

KDSM FOX (HD)

KDSM-DT2 COMET

KDSM-DT3 Charge!
KDSM-DT4 TBD

KFPX (ION 39) Newton

KFPX ION Television HD (HD)

Lifetime Movies

Lifetime

MC22

MC22 HD (HD)
MSNBC

MTV

NBC Sports Network
Nickelodeon
Paramount Network
QVC (HD)

Qvec

RFED-TV

Syfy

79-22

11-2

11-3

11-4

79-88

79-10

171

17-2

17-3

86-6

79-4

39-1

66-25
54-17

79-44

60-22

53-21

53-17

52-7

53-19

53-11

77-1

85-2

51-17

54-21

TBN

TBS

Telemundo
The Weather Channel
TLC

TNT
Travel Channel

truTVv

TV Land
UniMAS
Univision
USA Network

VH1
WE tv

WGN America

WHO (NBC 13) Des Moines

WHO NBC (HD)

WHO-DT2 lowa’'s Weather
Channel

WHO-DT3 Antenna TV
WHO-DT4 This TV

WOI (ABC 5) Des Moines
WOI ABC (HD)

WOI-DT2 Laff
WOI-DT3 Grit

WOI-DT4 Cozi TV

85-5

53-7

96-99

66-17

51-19

53-9

52-23

53-23

53-13

66-11

52-11

52-21

54-15
51-21

54-25

79-2

13-1

13-2

13-3

13-4

79-8

5-1

5-2

5-4



